                   VOCATIONAL EDUCATION AND EXTENSION BOARD
PRACTICAL NURSING PROGRAM

                     SCHOOL CALENDAR FOR THE 2025-2026 SCHOOL YEAR
                SEMESTER I   Class Begin:     Tuesday, September 2, 2025
                                           Class End:        Thursday, December 18, 2025
                 School Recess: Friday, December 19, 2025 – Friday, January 02, 2026
              
                 SEMESTER II   Class Begin:     Monday, January 05, 2026
                                              Class End:        Thursday, April 23, 2026
                 School Recess:  Friday, April 24, 2026 – Friday, May 01, 2026

                 SEMESTER III Class Begin:     Monday, May 04, 2026
                                              Class End:         Friday, August 14, 2026
                                            
                                     SCHOOL HOLIDAY

        Month/Day			Day of Week			 Holiday
       September 1		           Monday			Labor Day
       October 2  		           Thursday		           Yom Kippur
       October 13		            Monday			Columbus Day
       November 11			Tuesday		            Veteran’s Day 
       November 27			Thursday		            Thanksgiving Day
       November 28			Friday			            Post-Holiday Recess
       December 25                               Thursday			Christmas Day 
       December 26                               Friday			            Post-Holiday Recess
       January 01	                       Thursday			New Year’s Day 
       January 19		           Monday			Martin Luther King’s Birthday
       February 16		           Monday			President’s Day
       April 03			           Friday				Good Friday
[bookmark: _GoBack]       May 25			           Monday			Memorial Day
       June 19			           Friday			            Juneteenth
       July 3			            Friday			            Independence Day (Observed)
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